9.4.1 Expenses of the Offer

The estimated expenses of the Offer (net GST), at the Minimum and Maximum Subscription, are set out
in the table below.

Min Max

Lead Manager Fee 585,000 985,000

Legal Fees 150,000 150,000

Independent Expert Fee 129,500 129,500

ASX/ASIC Fees 127,320 127,320

Other 54,700 54,700

Total 1,046,520 1,446,520

The Company will be required to reimburse the Investment Manager for all expenses paid on its behalf,
to the extent that the Investment Manager pays some or all of the above expenses on behalf of the
Company, once the Shares have been issued pursuant to the Offer.

The details of the Company’s capital structure
immediately prior to and on Completion of
the Offer assuming Minimum Subscription
and Maximum Subscription are set out in the
table below. The Company has agreed to issue
the 29,463,681 Vendor Shares to the Vendor
Shareholders prior to close of the Offer.

Shares

Entity
Shares held

pre-Offer

%
Ownership

at pre-Offer

Shares held
at Minimum

Subscription
post-Offer

%
Ownership

at Minimum
Subscription

post-Offer

Shares held
at Maximum
Subscription

post-Offer

%
Ownership

at Maximum
Subscription

post-Offer

WRI  20,313,420 68.94%  20,313,420 54.22%  20,313,420 46.03%

MIL 9,150,261 31.06%   9,150,261 24.42%   9,150,261 20.73%

New
Shareholders

0 0.00%  8,000,000 21.36%  14,666,667 33.24%

Total  29,463,681 100.00%  37,463,681 100.00%  44,130,348 100.00%

Based on the below figures, the Company’s free
float at the time of Listing will be equal to or
greater than 20%.

At Minimum and Maximum Subscription, the
Vendor Shareholders will retain a controlling
interest in the Company.

9.5 Capital Structure Pre and Post Offer

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

9. Details of the Offer 147

9.6 Restriction arrangements
The Company has obtained that the broadacre
farms are assets which have a readily
ascertainable value, and as a result ASX is
not expected to apply mandatory restriction
arrangements to any Shares.

Provided no ASX mandatory restriction